| Form PTO-1595 RECOI | 20 - 200.3 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | |
| | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paulan 1026 | d original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wayne S. Pelouch | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Duane D. Smith Narasimha S. Prasad | Name: Coherent Technologies, Inc. |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? | No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 655 Aspen Ridge Drive |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Lafayette State: CO Zip: <u>80026</u> |
| Other <u>Confirmatory Assignment</u> | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N |
| Execution Date: <u>11-06-2003</u> | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/968,974 Additional numbers | ation, the execution date of the application is: |
| Additional numbers | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: James R. Young | - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> |
| Internal Address: | _ X Enclosed |
| Faegre & Benson | - Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1900 Fifteenth Street | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | - |
| City: Boulder State: CO Zip: 80302 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| DO NOT U | USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Terrie Quillin | Verre Juillion 11-14-03 |
| Name of Person Signing (| Signature Date |
| Total number of pages includi | ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7 |
| Commissioner of Patents | s & Trademarks, Box Assignments |
| | gton, D.C. 20231 |
| FC:8021 40.00 0P | |
| | _ |
| | PATENT |

REEL: 014700 FRAME: 0984

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Wayne S. Pelouch, 600 Crabapple Way, McKinney, Texas 75070, Duane D. Smith, 122 Crestview Court, Louisville, Colorado 80027, and Narasimha S. Prasad, 2748 Hughes Drive, Erie, Colorado 80516, are joint inventors of certain new and useful POWER SCALABLE WAVEGUIDE AMPLIFIER AND LASER DEVICES, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States, was filed on October 1, 2001, and assigned Serial No. 09/968,974 and for which a patent application was also filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on October 1, 2001 and assigned application no. PCT/US01/42451;

WHEREAS, we executed assignments of our entire right, title and interest therein and thereto to Coherent Technologies, Inc., which assignments are recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012229, Frame 0786;

WHEREAS, those recorded assignments were executed prior to the filing of the patent application and prior to our execution of the Declaration for Utility Design Patent Application for said patent application so that the identifying serial number of the patent application was not yet available for inclusion on the face of those assignment documents;

WHEREAS, we now wish to confirm and re-state our assignment of said invention and patent applications with the specific reference above to the patent application serial numbers and filing dates to remove any ambiguity or cloud on the title;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of us, we, Wayne S. Pelouch, Duane D. Smith, and Narasimha S. Prasad, by these presents do hereby confirm our previous assignments, which are recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at the above-cited reel and frame by re-stating that we did, and

to clarify any ambiguity hereby do, sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Coherent Technologies, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire rights, title, and interests in and to the said invention and the aforesaid patent applications, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, divisionals, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

We do further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments, and other appropriate documents and to perform all acts and to do all things necessary to make this Agreement effective and to perfect all right, title and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements or inventions in Coherent Technologies, Inc., its successors, legal representative and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

<u>eS.Peth</u> <u>Pelouch</u> Date: <u>10/23/03</u>

Duane D. Smi

Solversul Date: 11603

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Collin) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared *Wayne S. Pelouch*, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Confirmatory Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>35</u>^d day of <u>October</u>, 2003.



Motion Uilalabo

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF Boulder iss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared **Duane D. Smith**, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Confirmatory Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 3 day of OCTOBER 2003.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:



STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF Boulder ; ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared *Narasimha S. Prasad*, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Confirmatory Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _ 6 day of 1) overwheel, 2003. Ucky M. Judish Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 3 - 15 - 04

My Commission Expires 03/15/2004